## AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LINGITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by all the owners of the following described land abutting upon the city limits of the City of Staples, and which land has been platted in lots and blocks, and which land is described as follows, to-wit:

Lots Sixty-one (61) and Sixty-two (62) of Auditor's Subdivision of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SWA of NWA) of Section Twelve (12), "ownship One Hundred Thirty-three (133) North, of Range Thirty-three (33) "est of the Fifth Principal Veridian.

which premises are also described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commencing at a point 50 feet south of the southeast corner of Lot Seven (7) of Block Thirteen (13) in Drake and Bartraw's Addition to the Town of Staples Mill, Todd County, Minnesota, thence running south 100 feet, thence running west approximately 124.6 feet to a point 150 feet south of the southwest corner of the above described Lot 7, thence running north 100 feet, thence running east approximately 124.6 feet to the point of beginning, and being in the SW1 of NW1 of Section 12, Township 133 North, Range 33 West;

the corporate limits of the City of Staples are hereby extended to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples, and shall be a part of said City of Staples, and shall be governed as other lands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed.

Section 2. The Gity Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota, and to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Section 3. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication.

The above ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on the \_\_\_\_\_ 13th day of July, 1948.

ATTEST:

See The

F.W. Carlson City Clerk

وخصاري مردود	St	an	Ed	dy
May	OI			

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 6 1873

0

Bedretary of State

à

minuto

10581

First Reading June 22, 1948	Kanan da kana ya Katala Mananjaranji	a an
Second Reading July 13, 1948	tung dinigang liging ing this and an an an an an an an an an	
Third Reading and Final Passage	July 13.	1948
Presented to the Mayor July 13,	1948	an a successive static state of the successive state of the
Approved by the Mayor July 13	. 1948	
Fublished in the official paper	July 15	1948

• • • •

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF TODD SS CITY OF STAPLES

I. E. W. Garlson, City Clerk of the City of Staples. Todd County, Minnesota, do hereby certify and return that I have compared the attached copy of Ordinance No. 139 with the original now on file in my office, and that the same is a full, true and complete copy thereof;

that said ordinance was duly passed on July 13, 1948 and was published in The Staples Woyld, the official paper of said City of Staples, on July 15, 1948, and that said ordinance is now in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and dated this  $3^{-1/2}$  day of July, 1948.

larles

City Clerk City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota

10581